

SC No. 235-2020
State Vs. Md. Nazir etc.
FIR No. 136/19
PS Paharganj
U/s 323/308/34 IPC

18.03.2025

Asstt. Ahlmad is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present on bail with proxy counsel.
Sh. Pravin Kumar Pachauri, counsel for
complainant.
IO is present.

PWs Lal Singh and Amit are present.

Evidence in the present case cannot be recorded as a
direction matter i.e. State Vs. Faisal, FIR no. 356/19 PS Sarai
Rohilla is listed today in which evidence is being recorded, hence,
no time left today. Also, adjournment is sought by proxy counsel
stating that the main counsel is not available today.

PWs Lal Singh and Amit present are discharged
unexamined today.

**Let, witnesses be summoned in terms of the previous
orders for the NDOH.**

**Put up for PE on 08.07.2025. Let notice be issued to
the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/18.03.2025(kk)