

SC No.:235/2020
FIR No.:136/2019
PS:Pahar Ganj
State Vs Mohd. Nazir & others

16/02/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are on bail.
Accused Mohd.Nazir is absent.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Id. Counsel for all
accused persons.

IA No.01/2026: An application for seeking exemption from
personal appearance on behalf of applicant / accused Mohd.
Nazir has been filed.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed
only for today. Application stands disposed off.

SC No.235/2020

Summons issued to PW Lal Singh received back duly
served.

PW Lal Singh is absent despite service.

Retired IO SI Abhey Raj is present and discharged
unexamined for today.

Issue fresh summons to PW Lal Singh through IO / SHO
concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 01/06/2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/16/02/2026